PUBLIC SERVICE ORDINANCE 1971

No. 10 of 1971

An Ordinance to amend the *Public Service* Ordinance 1928–1970

[Assented to 24 March, 1971]

B^E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia as follows:—

1.--(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Public Service Short title and citation Ordinance 1971.

(2.) The *Public Service Ordinance* 1928-1970 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

(3.) The Principal Ordinance as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the *Public Service Ordinance* 1928-1971.

2. After section 49 of the Principal Ordinance the following section is inserted:—

"49A. The Minister shall, as soon as practicable after Annual Report the thirtieth day of June in each year, cause to be prepared and forwarded to the Legislative Council for tabling a report on the condition and efficiency of the Public Service and in that report shall set forth any changes and measures necessary for improving the working of the Public Service.".

an an Arabana an Araban Arabana